SHPC 10AM Worship

Cantata December 14, 2025 God With Us
12/14 Length Audio/
10:00A in mins Visual Person
10:00a 5:00 Welcome Announcements center Leon
10:05a 5:00 Prelude piano
piano and bells
10:10a 3:00 O Come All Ye Faithful piano/
choir
10:13a 1:00 Opening Prayer center Leon
Leon prays and introduces the Woods family
10:14a 1:00 *Lighting of the Advent Wreath wreath The
Leader: The Lord your God is in your midst, rejoicing over you with Woods
gladness, renewing you in love. | will bring you home and restore your Family
fortunes, says the Lord.
[Here relight the first two Advent candles.]
People: In this new light we give thanks to the Lord.
Leader: With joy you will draw waters from the wells of salvation.
People: We will rejoice in the Lord always.
Leader: We light a third candle to reveal the pathway to faithfulness.
[Here light the third candle.]
People: As a covenant people we will seek to live in the joy of the Lord.
10:15a 2:00 Reading 1 pulpit
10:17a 2:00 God Walked in Eden's Garden piano/
choir
10:19a 1:00 Reading 2 pulpit
10:20a 1:00 The God of Abr'am Praise piano/
choir
10:21a 2:00 Reading 3 pulpit
10:23a 2:00 Comfort Comfort O My People piano/
choir
10:25a 4:00 Reading 4 pulpit
10:29a 4:00 Lo How A Rose E'er Blooming piano/



12/14 Length
10:00A in mins

10:33a

10:34a

10:35a
10:37a

10:39a
10:41a

10:46a
10:46a

10:47a
10:48a

10:48a

1:00

1:00

2:00
2:00

2:00
5:00

0:00
1:00

1:00
0:00

2:00

Reading 5
with intro to offering

There is no Rose
OFFERING

Reading 6

Good Christian Friends Rejoice

Reading 7
Angels We Have Heard on High

Reading 8

From a Distant Home

Reading 9
Joy to the World

Benediction

Audio/
Visual Person

choir

pulpit

piano/
choir

pulpit

piano/
choir

pulpit

piano/
choir

pulpit

piano/
choir

pulpit

piano/
choir

center Leon

10:50a

50:00



