SHPC 10AM Worship

December 14, 2025

God With Us

Cantata

, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,						
12/14 10:00A	Audio/ Visual Person					
10:00a	5:00	Welcome Announcements	center Leon			
10:05a	5:00	Prelude piano and bells	piano			
10:10a	3:00	O Come All Ye Faithful	piano/ choir			
10:13a	1:00	Opening Prayer Leon prays and introduces the Woods family	center Leon			
10:14a	1:00	*Lighting of the Advent Wreath Leader: The Lord your God is in your midst, rejoicing over you with gladness, renewing you in love. I will bring you home and restore your fortunes, says the Lord.	wreath The Woods Family			
		[Here relight the first two Advent candles.]				
		People: In this new light we give thanks to the Lord.				
		Leader: With joy you will draw waters from the wells of salvation.				
		People: We will rejoice in the Lord always.				
		Leader: We light a third candle to reveal the pathway to faithfulness.				
		[Here light the third candle.]				
		People: As a covenant people we will seek to live in the joy of the Lord.				
10:15a	2:00	Reading 1	pulpit			
10:17a	2:00	God Walked in Eden's Garden	piano/ choir			
10:19a	1:00	Reading 2	pulpit			
10:20a	1:00	The God of Abr'am Praise	piano/ choir			
10:21a	2:00	Reading 3	pulpit			
10:23a	2:00	Comfort Comfort O My People	piano/ choir			
10:25a	4:00	Reading 4	pulpit			
10:29a	4:00	Lo How A Rose E'er Blooming	piano/			

12/14 Length 10:00A in mins			Audio/ Visual Person
			choir
10:33a	1:00	Reading 5 with intro to offering	pulpit
10:34a	1:00	There is no Rose OFFERING	piano/ choir
10:35a	2:00	Reading 6	pulpit
10:37a	2:00	Good Christian Friends Rejoice	piano/ choir
10:39a	2:00	Reading 7	pulpit
10:41a	5:00	Angels We Have Heard on High	piano/ choir
10:46a	0:00	Reading 8	pulpit
10:46a	1:00	From a Distant Home	piano/ choir
10:47a	1:00	Reading 9	pulpit
10:48a	0:00	Joy to the World	piano/ choir
10:48a	2:00	Benediction	center Leon
10:50a	50:00		